PAGE 97www.greatdanetrailers.com
Air Springs
Part Number Firestone Goodyear Neway Hendrickson Notes
FIR5410 5410 1R9-070
FIR6801 6801 2B14-365
FIR6803 6803 2B14-366 S-6412
FIR6897 6897 2B9-229
FIR6902 6902 2B9-239 S-2630
FIR6905 6905 2B9-206 S-3518
FIR6908 6908 2B9-210
FIR6910 6910 2B9-200 S-8768
FIR6927 6927 2B9-218
FIR6943 6943 2B9-250
FIR7012 7012 1S4-008
FIR7080 7080 S-LINER 1102-0031
FIR7087 7087 1S5-040
FIR7112 7112 1B14-358
FIR7135 7135 2B14-360 90557001 B12514-014
FIR7136 7136 2B14-356 S-1080
FIR7140 7140 2B14-359
FIR7145 7145 2B14-354
FIR7325 7325 2B8-550 S-14395
FIR7400 7400 2B12-309 90557016 S-1013
FIR7403 7403 2B12-307 S-1159
FIR7410 7410 2B12-406 S-10170 Freightliner 16-11378-000
FIR7424 7424 2B12-300
FIR7443 7443 2B12-305
FIR7446 7446 2B12-402
FIR7555 7555 2B12-440 Reyco 18813-01, 20018-01
FIR7557 7557 2B14-383
FIR7795 7795 2B10-226
FIR7808 7808 3B14-354
FIR8008 8008 3B12-300 S-11637
FIR8018 8018 3B12-303
FIR8027 8027 3B12-310
FIR8032 8032 3B12-319 S-12405
Section 5
Undercarriage & Suspension
PAGE 98 www.greatdanetrailers.com
Part Number Firestone Goodyear Neway Hendrickson Notes
FIR8033 8033 3B12-312 S-14487
FIR8042 8042 3B12-322
FIR8050 8050 1R14-039 B-4771
FIR8091 8091 1R14-171
FIR8204 8204 1R12-508
FIR8708 8708 1R13-177 S-21966
FIR8709 8709 1R13-159 S-21800
FIR8713 8713 1R13-176 S-22948
FIR8723 8723
FIR8729 8729 1R13-130
FIR8737 8737
FIR8752 8752
FIR8753 8753
FIR8755 8755 1R13-124 S-21623 S-22045
FIR8829 8829 1R12-615
FIR8852 8852 1R12-568
FIR8901 8901 Ridewell 1003588901C
FIR8944 8944 1R12-366 S-20217
FIR9026 9026 1R12-567
FIR9039 9039 1R12-095 90557011 B-11650
FIR9069 9069 1R12-069
FIR9070 9070 1R12-669
FIR9082 9082 1R12-509 90557006
FIR9083 9083 1R12-066
FIR9093 9093 1R12-621
FIR9101 9101 1R12-103 90557008
FIR9105 9105 1R12-132 S-1245
FIR9121 9121 1R13-039 90557019
FIR9122 9122 1R13-038 90557077 C-22173
FIR9130 9130 1R12-281 Fruehauf UCE-9393-1
FIR9158 9158 1R14-030 90044197 S-2063
FIR9177 9177 1R14-028 S-2065
FIR9192 9192 1R12-167 90557108
Section 5
Undercarriage & Suspension
Air Springs
PAGE 99www.greatdanetrailers.com
Part Number Firestone Goodyear Neway Hendrickson Notes
FIR9213 9213 1R12-090
FIR9219 9219 1R12-182
FIR9223 9223 1R12-188
FIR9243 9243 1R12-480 90557112
FIR9264 9264 1R14-127
FIR9265 9265 1R12-375 S-20124
FIR9270 9270 1R13-119 S-20010
FIR9287 9287 1R12-424
FIR9293 9293 1R10-120 90557120
FIR9295 9295 1R11-166 90557121
FIR9296 9296 1R12-400
FIR9297 9297 1R12-402
FIR9304 9304
FIR9307 9307 1R12-435
FIR9320 9320 1R12-363
FIR9321 9321 1R12-335
FIR9334 9334 1R12-435
FIR9362 9362 1R12-441
FIR9366 9366 1R12-487
FIR9370 9370 1R12-580
FIR9371 9371 1R12-401
FIR9373 9373 1R12-403
FIR9375 9375 1R12-404
FIR9394 9394 1R12-279 S-10352 Fruehauf UCE-9393-2
FIR9422 9422 1R11-028 Kenworth K303-6, K303-14, K303-15
FIR9466 9466 1R12-365
FIR9471 9471 1R12-552
FIR9484 9484
FIR9580 9580 1R13-118 S-20127
FIR9616 9616
FIR9617 9617 1R11-219
FIR9621 9621 S-23613
FIR9622 9622 1R11-221
Air Springs
Section 5
Undercarriage & Suspension
PAGE 100 www.greatdanetrailers.com
Part Number Firestone Goodyear Neway Hendrickson Notes
FIR9625 9625 1R11-222
FIR9634 9634
FIR9640 9640 1R12-367 S-20223
FIR9648 9648 1R12-538
FIR9780 9780 1R12-603
FIR9921 9921 1R12-502
FIR9923 9923 1R12-481
FIR9935 9935 1R12-532
FIR9936 9936 1R12-499
HENS-20010 9270 1R13-119 S-20010 Replaces C-20010
HENS-20124 9265 1R12-375 S-20124
HENS-20127 9262 & 9580 1R13-118 S-20127
HENS-20217 8944 & 9015 1R12-366 S-20217
HENS-20223 9640 1R12-367 S-20223
HENS-21800 8709 & 8751 1R13-159 S-21800
HENS-21966 8708 1R13-177 S-21966
HENS-22045 8710 & 8755 1R13-124 S-22045
HENS-22948 8713 1R13-176 S-22948
HENS-2630 6935& 6902 2B9-201 S-2630
BINXB-SPN-053-60 Binkley AirLite2
MERM1R13130 Meritor RHP11
REY20018-01 7555 2B12-440 Reyco 86AR
Section 5
Undercarriage & Suspension
Air Springs
FIR0651 FIR1619 FIR1694 FIR9452
Air Spring Pistons
PAGE 101www.greatdanetrailers.com
Shock Absorbers & Bolt Kits
Part Number
Collapsed Length
A
Extended Length
B
Cylinder Diameter
C
Dust Shield Diameter
D
HENS-20001 11.59” 16.97” 2.02” 2.38”
HENS-20002 11.60” 17.51” 2.19” 2.50”
HENS-21292 9.47” 13.25” 2.19” 2.50”
HENS-23566 11.60” 17.51” 2.19” 2.50”
HENS-23649 10.72” 16.00” 2.19” 2.50”
HENS-24088 11.50” 16.99” 2.00” 2.37”
HENS-20126 11.71” 17.49” 2.75” 3.25”
Part Number Description
MER202447 Shock Absorber  for RHP11 (85919) 14.25” Collapsed, 22.48” Extended
REY18165-01 Shock Absorber for Reyco 86AR and Great Dane Model RAR
HENS-20031/2
for
HK190T/HK230  ,  HT190/HT230  ,  HT250T/HT300T
HENS-24021
for
HKA200/HKA250  ,  AA230T/AA250T
HENS-24024
for
HT250US
HENS-24049/2
for
HKA180
Section 5
Undercarriage & Suspension
Shock Bolt Kits